
 
 

(DELAWARE) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                                                                                                                                                                 D-CA-08 

TERÇA MARÇO 31, 2026 
Inicio 17:30  

1 
$5,500 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 17:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 
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FIFTY WAYS (L) 5-2 Mike Cole 

2 FAST LILL LOU  10-1 Anthony Morgan 

3 FILLED DONUT (L) 12-1 Jason Thompson 

4 FEELING OPTIMISTIC  8-1 Jason Green 

5 SHEEZAFROSTEDFLAME (L) 9-2 Allan Davis 

6 CANOE TRIP  7-2 Tim Tetrick 

7 BRIGHT SIDE UP  12-1 Russell Foster 

8 SOUTHWIND PYTHON  6-1 Troy Beyer 
 

2 
$51,100 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 17:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
 

 

1 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

 

PAPPY'S DEAL  6-1 Allan Davis 

2 WOLFPACK BOURBON (L) 12-1 Troy Beyer 

3 SWEE'PEA  9-2 Corey Callahan 

4 BROADWAY BADDIE  8-1 Anthony Morgan 

5 THISKISSFORMARYELL (L) 5-2 Jim Morand 

6 TOPFLIGHT CHAMPION  7-2 Eddie Dennis 

7 COSMIC FLASH  10-1 Ross Shand 

8 SUNNY BLUE ROCK 12-1 Jason Green 
 

3 
$9,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 2:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 JACKED  7-2 Tim Tetrick 

2 INFINITE ZETTE (L) 5-2 Trae Porter 

3 DON'T I WISH (L) 6-1 Jason Green 

4 LINDSEY'S PRIDE  8-1 Pat Berry 

5 LONELY LAKEWOOD  10-1 Anthony Morgan 

6 I GOT IT MADE (L) 12-1 Mike Cole 

7 GOO'S YOUR DADDY (L) 9-2 Corey Callahan 

8 QUEEN CABAL  12-1 Tyler Davis 
 

4 
$15,000 1600M TROT (7) 
APROX 18:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
 

1 INFERNO DK  8-1 Corey Callahan 

2 DEVIOUS MOJITO AS (L) 10-1 Pat Berry 

3 BLUE CUPERTINO (L) 10-1 Mike Cole 

4 BLACK HOPE  9-2 Montrell Teague 

5 MUSCLEDOVER (L) 5-2 Tim Tetrick 

6 SWAN SO FINE (L) 7-2 Russell Foster 

7 WARRIOR ONE (L) 6-1 Anthony Morgan 
 

5 
$8,000 1600M TROT (9) 
APROX 18:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 DISTANT DRUMS (L) 9-2 Tim Tetrick 

2 RICARDO  8-1 Mike Cole 

3 BABY BOB (L) 7-2 Ross Wolfenden 

4 BIG DADDY D (L) 5-2 Cody Poliseno 

5 SASSY REAGAN (L) 10-1 Jason Thompson 

6 CHAMBA ( 12-1 Russell Foster 

7 SWAN FLYER (L) 12-1 Allan Davis 

8 HUSTLENOMICS  6-1 Anthony Morgan 

9 GO LONG  15-1 Troy Beyer 
 

6 
$12,500 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 19:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

1 ALOHA BLUE CHIP  6-1 Mike Cole 

2 MASTER OFTHE HOUSE (L) 15-1 Barton Dalious 

3 STAY ON HI ALERT (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 

4 MIKI ON THE RUN  10-1 Ross Wolfenden 

5 FURNEAUX (L) 9-2 Jason Thompson 

6 DINNERANDASHOW (L) 12-1 Brandon Cruse 

7 JOJOSLIGHTNING  12-1 Russell Foster 

8 COMMANDER CRUNCH (L) 8-1 Ryder Skinner 

9 SOUTHWIND GALVESTN  7-2 Jason Green 
 

7 
$9,500 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 19:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 NOW MORE THAN EVER (L) 10-1 Anthony Morgan 

2 JACK N ABS (L) 6-1 Tim Tetrick 

3 MISTER MELLBY (L) 7-2 A Toby Lynch 

4 APPLE FRITTER (L) 9-2 Russell Foster 

5 INTERNATIONAL GIFT (L) 5-2 Troy Beyer 

6 GINGER TREE SKYR  12-1 Corey Callahan 

7 PATRICK RULES (L) 8-1 Mike Cole 

8 SWANS CASH PRISE (L) 15-1 Vince Copeland 

9 DINKY WINKY (L) 12-1 Tyler Davis 
 

8 
$18,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 19:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

 

1 SENSATIONAL  10-1 Corey Callahan 

2 EMBRACE THE FUTURE (L) 12-1 Art Stafford 

3 OVER AND BACK  12-1 Allan Davis 

4 WATCH ME GOO THIS (L) 6-1 Russell Foster 

5 SOMEBODY SPECIAL (L) 7-2 Ross Wolfenden 

6 EVERY DAY DAN (L) 9-2 Mike Cole 

7 SAINT K (L) 5-2 Tim Tetrick 

8 VICTOR LASZLO (L) 8-1 Eric Davis 

9 
$13,500 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 20:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 RIVERS   9-2 Corey Callahan  

2 I GET IT   10-1 Montrell Teague  

3 KING OF GREEN  (L) 12-1 Allan Davis  

4 STRUTTIN' YANKEE  (L) 15-1 Troy Beyer  

5 THE FAST LANE  (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan  

6 EVER CLEVER  (L) 6-1 Pat Berry  

7 SILENT SYMBOL  (L) 12-1 Mike Cole  

8 GAELIHILL  (L) 8-1 Art Stafford  

9 SEVECHEETAH   7-2 Tim Tetrick  
 

10 
$10,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 20:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

 

1 MRMAYOR HANOVER  8-1 Tim Tetrick 

2 THE STRAWBOSS  12-1 Russell Foster 

3 GREENSPAN (L) 9-2 Art Stafford 

4 MUSCLE DYNASTY (L) 6-1 Pat Berry 

5 LIZZY LAUXMONT (L) 10-1 Anthony Morgan 

6 ALLMONI  12-1 Troy Beyer 

7 THAT OLE BAR STOOL  5-2 Ross Wolfenden 

8 STAR RAZOR  7-2 Corey Callahan 

9 MIRACLE DE VIE (L) 15-1 Jason Thompson 
 

11 
$15,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 20:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 EVANS PER FECT WAR (L) 10-1 Anthony Morgan 

2 BELLSFORALL (L) 7-2 Allan Davis 

3 SENOR FANTASTIC (L) 6-1 Ross Wolfenden 

4 BOURBON BUZZ  12-1 Pat Berry 

5 SIR HISS (L) 8-1 Jason Green 

6 SIX PACK TONY  12-1 Tim Tetrick 

7 MOR ABS SALUTE  5-2 Jack Parker 

8 GRANNYSGONECRAZY  15-1 Mike Cole 

9 ENTERTAIN ME  9-2 Art Stafford 
 
 

12 
$25,000 1600M TROT (7) 

APROX 21:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

 

1 A BLUE MILLION  6-1 Montrell Teague 

2 LAST GLOW  10-1 Jack Parker 

3 BENJAMIN HANOVER (L) 9-2 Tim Tetrick 

4 DULY RESOLVED (L) 10-1 Corey Callahan 

5 INDY BE QUICK  8-1 Russell Foster 

6 FRUIT SNACKER (L) 5-2 Anthony Morgan 

7 ARROWHEAD HANOVER (L) 7-2 Art Stafford 
 

13 
$13,500 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 21:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

1 CAPICOLA  5-2 Corey Callahan 

2 SHEENA SOLDIER (L) 12-1 Trae Porter 

3 FOX VALLEY TIEGEN (L) 7-2 Troy Beyer 

4 I CANT REFUSE  6-1 Anthony Morgan 

5 PRETTY TWO (L) 8-1 Cody Poliseno 

6 HELP PEDRO (L) 10-1 Art Stafford 

7 WHITE LIGHTNING (L) 15-1 Mike Cole 

8 BREEZY HALL  12-1 Jason Green 

9 WILY WALLY  9-2 Russell Foster 
 

14 
$12,500 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 21:50 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

1 CLOUSEAU (L) 12-1 Barton Dalious 

2 THE EDITOR  12-1 Trae Porter 

3 UP TO MAMA (L) 9-2 Brandon Givens 

4 IMAHUNGRYBAKER (L) 15-1 Jason Green 

5 FOX VALLEY RAMIRO  5-2 Anthony Morgan 

6 SHIFTY HILL  6-1 Troy Beyer 

7 MARGIN HANOVER 10-1 Jason Thompson 

8 RICKY HILL (L) 7-2 Mike Cole 

9 ACRONYM  8-1 Corey Callahan 
 

15 
$8,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 22:10 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

1 EEE Z WOW (L) 10-1 Barton Dalious 

2 HAPPY THAT (L) 12-1 Brandon Cruse 

3 MOUNDS FOR ALL (L) 12-1 Troy Beyer 

4 BLUESTONE JACKSON (L) 7-2 Jason Thompson 

5 TRULY UNBELIEVABLE (L) 6-1 Tim Tetrick 

6 EXCALIBUR BI (L) 5-2 Russell Foster 

7 PALEFACE  9-2 Ross Shand 

8 SPEE CLUB (L) 15-1 Corey Callahan 

9 SWAN BY LAND  8-1 Mike Cole 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 

 


